स्थापना : जून २००० (शासन क्र. एनजीसी २०००/न.म.वि.(१/२०००)म.शि.-३/वि. २८ जून २०००) College Code No.: 337 महाविद्यालय कोड क्र. 33७ Amrut Sevabhavi Sanstha Parbhani's अमृत सेवाभावी संस्था, परभणी द्वारा संचलित Late Ku. Durga K. Banmeru Science College, कै.कु. दुर्गा क. बनमेरू विज्ञान महाविद्यालय. (B.Sc., B.B.A., B.C.A., M.Sc.(Comp. Science)) (बी.एस्सी.,बी.बी.ए.,बी.सी.ए.,एम.एस्सी. (कॉम्प्यु.सायन्स)) Loni Road, Lonar Dist. Buldhana - 443302 लोणी रोड, लोणार जि. बुलढाणा - ४४३३०२ Ph./Fax No.: 07260 - 221315 (Affiliated to Sant Gadgebaba Amravati University, Amravati दुरध्यनी / फॅक्स क्र. : ०७२६० - २२१३१५ & UGC 2 (f) & 12 (B) approved) (संत गाडगेबाबा अमरावती विद्यापीठ, अमरावती संलग्नीत व अमृतं तु विद्या। विज्ञानं यज्ञ तन्ते ॥ युजीसी २ (एफ) व १२(बी) मान्यता प्राप्त) E-mail: pkbanmeru@yahoo.co.in; lkdkbscl@rediffmail.com www.lkdkbanmerucollege.ac.in Dr. Prakash K. Banmeru Dr. Santosh K. Banmeru हॉ.प्रकाश क. बनमेक् तिव क. बनमेक Principal Secretary 🗷 प्राचान

Women Grievance Committee

A committee constituted by Late Ku. Durga K. Banmeru Science College, Lonar district Buldhana, Maharashtra in order to-

- 1. promote a healthy working environment for all our female staff, students and faculty
- 2. work towards building a gender-sensitized environment at our institute
- 3. organize workshops and awareness programmes at regular intervals towards building a gender-neutral workplace
- 4. The Committee shall process all the individual complaints and take immediate suitable action.

Objective of Women Grievance Committee-

objective of this committee is to create a healthy working environment for three the genders by establishing guidelines to detect sexual harshment, define the mechanism for raising awareness at workplace and setting the process of accepting grivances on sexual harssment their investingations and appropriate action on the bindings of enquiries.

The policy is applicable to all students and empoyees.

Reporting –

- 1. Any individual who feels subjected to harrassment by an employee or students can report the incident to committee by written complain.
- 2. Indivuodual can also orally report complain to committee can suggest appropriate action.
- 3. The investigation committee shall then decide the course of action to proceed.
- 4. Complain boxes are made available in office premises and ladies rooms.
- 5. The conclusions of the committee decision shall be informed to concern parties.

"ate. Ku. Durga K. Banmers Science College LONAR, Dist Enthans College Code No : 337

महाविद्यालय कोड क्र. ३३७

Amrut Sevabhavi Sanstha Parbhani's

Late Ku. Durga K. Banmeru Science College, (B.Sc., B.B.A., B.C.A., M.Sc.(Comp. Science))

Loni Road, Lonar Dist. Buldhana - 443302

Ph./Fax No.: 07260 - 221315

(Affiliated to Sant Gadgebaba Amravati University, Amravati

& UGC 2 (f) & 12 (B) approved)

अमृतं तु विद्या। विज्ञानं यज्ञ तनुते।।

अमृत सेवाभावी संस्था, परभणी द्वारा संचलित

कें.कु. दुर्गा क. बनमेर विज्ञान महाविद्यालय, (बी.एस्सी.,बी.बी.ए.,बी.सी.ए.,एम.एस्सी. (कॉम्प्यु.सायन्स))

लोणी रोड, लोणार जि. बुलढाणा - ४४३३०२ दुरध्यनी / फॅक्स क्र. : ०७२६० - २२१३१५

(संत गाडगेबाबा अमरावती विद्यापीठ, अमरावती संलग्नीत व

www.lkdkbanmerucollege.ac.in

E-mail: pkbanmeru@yahoo.co.in; lkdkbscl@rediffmail.com

युजीसी २ (एफ) व १२(बी) मान्यता प्राप्त)

Dr. Prakash K. Banmeru

Principal

Dr. Santosh K. Banmeru Secretary

हॉ.प्रकाश क. बनमेक् **म्म्या** प्राचार्व

हॉ.संतीय क. बनमेरू

> Women Complaint Box (महिला तक्रार पेटी)





inmery Science College "ate, Ku. Durga K LONAR, Cist Zuldhana

स्थापना : जून २००० (शासन क्र. एनजीसी २०००/न.म.वि.(१/२०००)म.शि.-३/वि. २८ जून २०००)

College Code No : 337

महाविद्यालय कोड क्र. ३३७

Amrut Sevabhavi Sanstha Parbhani's

Late Ku. Durga K. Banmeru Science College (B.Sc., B.B.A., B.C.A., M.Sc. (Comp. Science))

Loni Road, Lonar Dist. Buldhana - 443302

Ph./Fax No.: 07260 - 221315

(Affiliated to Sant Gadgebaba Amravati University, Amravati

& UGC 2 (f) & 12 (B) approved)

अमृतं तु विद्या। विज्ञानं यज्ञ तनुते।।

अमृत सेवाभावी संस्था, परभणी द्वारा संचलित कै.कु. दुर्गा क. बनमेरू विज्ञान महाविद्यालय,

(बी.एस्सी.,बी.बी.ए.,बी.सी.ए.,एम.एस्सी. (कॉम्प्यु.सायन्स))

लोणी रोड, लोणार जि. बुलढाणा - ४४३३०२ दुरध्यनी / फॅक्स क्र. : ०७२६० - २२१३१५

(संत गाडगेबाबा अमरावती विद्यापीठ, अमरावती संलग्नीत व

www.lkdkbanmerucollege.ac.in

E-mail: pkbanmeru@yahoo.co.in; lkdkbscl@rediffmail.com

युजीसी २ (एफ) व १२(बी) मान्यता प्राप्त)

Dr. Prakash K. Banmeru Principal

Dr. Santosh K. Banmeru Secretary

हाँ.प्रकाश क. बनमेक 🗷 प्राचान

डॉ.संतीव क. बनमेर

Women Complaint Box (महिला तक्रार पेटी) Date :- 08/09/2018







President of Women Grievance Committee Sau. Ushatai Gole madam, Principal Dr. Prakash Banmeru, Mr. S. B. Borul and Students Ku. Arati Ganjare, Ku. Vaishanvi Banmeru durging opening the women Complaint box

nmery Science College "ate, Ku. Durga K LONAR, Dist. Zuldhana